

**19.04.2023: xəbər**

**History and Archeology Department Head Dr. Telman Nusratoghlu in the "Business Morning" program of arb24**

On April 19, 2023, Head of the Department of History and Archeology Dr. Telman Nusratoghlu commented on Pashinyan's latest statement on the readiness to recognize the territorial integrity of Azerbaijan in arb24's "Business Morning" program, and shared his views on ways to achieve sustainable peace in the South Caucasus with the audience.

**Tarix və Arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Dr. Telman Nüsrətoğlu arb24-ün "İşgüzar səhər" verilişində**

2023-cü il aprelin 19-da Xəzər Universiteti Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Dr. Telman Nüsrətoğlu arb24-ün "İşgüzar səhər" verilişində Paşinyanın Azərbaycanın ərazi bütövlüyünü tanımağa hazır olduqları ilə bağlı son bəyanatını şərh etmiş, Cənubi Qafqazda davamlı sülhə nail olmanın yolları haqqındakı fikirlərini tamaşaçılarla bölüşmüşdür.

